U ORDINANGEYNOL 5707 & oo

AN ORDIVANCE AMENDING CHAPTER-5 OF TITLE 1, OF

REVISED CODE OF PAYETTE, l9b6 BY REPEALING

SECTICH 1-511 OF SATD c0D o, A5 AVENDED BY ORDI-

DNANCE IO 543, RELATING TO FORMER SALARTES OF

CTTY CLEREK ALD CITY TREASURER, AS AMENDED BY

O7DTNANCQ 561, AND MEW SECTIOH AJuJD, FIZING

\LARIES OF APPOINTIVE CITY OFF TCTALS,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF TH&E CITY OF PAYETTE:
SECTION 1, That Section 1-511 of Revised Code of Payette, 1946,
as amended by Ordinance No. 543, as amended by Ordinance No. 561,
relating to salaries of appointive City Cdficials, be and the
same i8 hereby repealed.

T
SEC

=3

ICN 2, That Chapter 5 of Title 1 of Revised Code of Payette,
1946, be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the
following Section, designated as Section 1~520, which new Section
reads as folluws:
] =520 - SALARTES OF APPCINTIVE OFFICERS. - The monthly salaries
of the appointive officers of the City of Payette, Idaho; commencing
with July 1, 1953, shall be as follows
City Attorney

(A monthly retainer of #,5.00 plus

extra according to contract for

services in addition to those cov-
ered bv retainer)

City Clerk = = = = = = = = « = = = = $270,00
City Treasurer =~ = = = = = = = = = = 55,00
Chief-of«Police =« -« = = & = « — -~ —-— 325,00
Police Judge = = = = = = = - o~ 70,00
Mre Chiel = = = = ;¢ = = = e - - - 27.00
Caretaker-Fire Station - = = = - ~ - 270,00
Water Superintendent = - = = = = - = 325,00
Overseer of Streets = - = = = — = = 300,00
Deputy City Clerk --= = = = = = - - = 200,00

Passed by the Councilof the City of Payette, this é“zday of
' , 1953.
Approved by the Hayor this é’yz day of Ckuéﬂf 1953,

/4,5%/ b 2200

Mayor

i//.@ - ﬁ«xjwlﬂ:/ h

ATTEST:



